

Deccan Education Society's

Fergusson College (Autonomous), Pune

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Date: 16/10/2020 Venue: IQAC Office Time: 2. 00. p. m.

Agenda:

1. Preparation for NAAC - IV Cycle.

2. Any other item with permission of Chairman.

Members Present

| Sr. | Name of the Person | Department / Designation | Signature |
|-----|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------|
| No. | | | |
| 1. | Dr. Sharad Kunte | Chairman, GB and Council, | oxul 95 |
| | | Deccan Education Society, Pune. | |
| 2. | Shri. Dhananjay Kulkarni | Secretary, Deccan Education Society | Mil |
| 3. | Dr. Ravindrasing Pardeshi | Principal | av |
| 4. | Dr. Nitin Kulkarni | Vice Principal, Faculty of Science | JAW. |
| 5. | Smt. Swati Joglekar | Vice Principal, Faculty of Science | h |
| 6. | Dr. Vinaykumar Acharya | Department of Mathematics | d |
| 7. | Dr. Prasanna Deshpande | Department of English | brown |
| 8. | Dr. Anand Katikar | Department of Marathi | SII |
| 9. | Dr. Samir Terdalkar | Co-ordinator, IQAC | Aun |

Minutes of Meeting

Members present

Dr. Sharad Kunte, Chairman Council and GB, Deccan Education Society, Shri. Dhananjay Kulkarni, Secretary, Deccan Education Society, Dr. Ravindrasing Pardeshi, Principal, Fergusson College (autonomous), Pune, Dr. Nitin Kulkarni, Vice Principal, Fergusson College (autonomous), Pune, Smt. Swati Jogalekar, Vice Principal (Self Finance) Fergusson College (autonomous), Pune and Life Member, Deccan Education Society, Dr. Vinaykumar Acharya, Head, Department of Mathematics and Life Member, Deccan Education Society, Dr. Prasanna Deshpande, Department of English, Fergusson College (autonomous), Pune and Life Member, Deccan Education Society, Dr. Anand Katikar, Department of Marathi, Fergusson College (autonomous), Pune and Life Member, Deccan Education Society and Dr. Samir Terdalkar, Coordinator, IQAC, Fergusson College (autonomous), Pune.

- 1. The Agenda of the meeting was to convey, participation and contribution of Deccan Education Society, Pune in the forth coming Assessment and Accreditation Cycle of the College.
- 2. A detailed presentation in this regard was given by Dr. Samir Terdalkar, Coordinator, IQAC, focussing on various metrics across seven criteria and their respective weightages.
- 3. The Chairman, Deccan Education Society, permitted to start the process of formation of separate "Alumni Association" for the College.
- 4. The Chairman, Deccan Education Society, also briefed about various other activities (outreach) of the Society where the teaching and non-teaching staff of the College was involved especially during the COVID 19 pandemic and requested to include those activities wherever needed.
- 5. The Chairman, Deccan Education Society, also permitted to conduct 'Administrative Audit" of the College as per the proforma prepared by IQAC.
- 6. The Chairman, Deccan Education Society also advised to upload "mandatory Disclosures" as per UGC and NAAC guidelines on the College website.
- 7. At the end of the meeting. It was decided to submit a detailed report with gap analysis and cost estimates specifically with regard to infrastructure requirements to the Society for further action.

8. Meeting ended with Vote of Thanks.

Dr. Samir Terdalkar Coordinator, IQAC Amara Society Co.

Dr. Ravindrasing Pardeshi

PRINCIPAL